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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appecals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: September 15,2015
REGARDING: PAULK (CASE NO. PZ15-0024)

BY: Thomas M. Walsh, Building Official

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
James and Laura Paulk

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: R-4, One Family Residential

Site Location: 24676 Taft Road, north of 10 Mile Road and on the east side of Taft Road
Parcel #: 50-22-22-301-012

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES; Section
4.19(1)(E)(i)jand 4.19(1)(I)to allow construction of an 1,536 square foot two story detached garage in
the rear of the property:1) a variance of 468.3 feet in the required aggregate area of all accessory
buildings (850.0 sq. ft. maximum, 1,536.0 sq. ft. proposed); 2) a variance of 5.375 feet in the maximum
height (14.0 feet maximum, 19.3.75 feet proposed).
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Il. ZONING AND LAND USE:

The table below lists the zoning district, existing land use and future land use for the subject site and
surrounding parcels.

Parcel Zoning District Existing Land Use Future Land Use
Subject R-4, One Family Salow’s Walnut Hill No. 2 Single Residential
Property Residential Subdivision 9

R-4, One Family Salow’s Walnut Hill No. 2 . . .

North Residential Subdivision Single Residential

R-4, One Family Salow’s Walnut Hill No. 2 . . .
South Residential Subdivision single Residential

R-4, One Family Salow’s Walnut Hill No. 2 . . .
East Residential Subdivision single Residential

R-4, One Family Yorkshire Place No. 1 . . .
West Residential Subdivision Single Residential

lll. STAFF COMMENTS:

Existing Condition

The subject property consists of one- (1) lof located on the east side of Taftf Road within Salow’s Walnut
Hill No. 2 Subdivision. The parcel has approximately 150.07 feet of frontage on Taft Road and
approximately 300.44 feet deep as measured along north side yard lof line. The fotal lot area of the
parcel is approximately 45,087 square feet. The existing residence is located 35.0 feet from the front
yard lof line, 50.0 feet from the north side yard lot line, 53.0 feet from the south side yard lof line, and
2009.6 feet from the rear yard lot line.

Proposed Changes

The applicant is proposing to remove existing detached garage and construct a new 1,536 square
foot two story detached garage in the rear of the property. As proposed, the first and second floors
measure 24’ x 32’ for a total floor area of 1,536.0 square feet.

The detached garage would result in a setback of 6.0 feet from the north side yard lot line, 90.0 feet
from the front yard setback, and 178.0 feet from the rear yard lot line.

IV. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS:

The table below summarizes the zoning district development standards for the subject parcels.

Lot Size Minimum Setback

Width Front i Aggregate Side
R-4 10,000 sq. ft. 80 ft. 30 ft. 10 ft. (one side) |25 ft. (total of two side) 35 ft.
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V. USE STANDARDS:

1. Accessory Buildings within R-4 Zoning District (Section 4.19(1)(E)(i)). The aggregate of all
accessory buildings on the property shall not exceed the following square footage of eight
hundred fifty (850) square feet. As proposed, the first and second floors measure 24’ x 32’ for a
total floor area of 1,536.0 square feet. This requires a variance of 468.3 feet in the required
aggregate area of all accessory buildings.

2. Building Height (Section 4.19(1) {I). The maximum height of the accessory building is 14 feet. The
accessory buildings is proposed to be 19.3.75 feet, two-story. This requires a variance if 5.375
feet in the maximum height.

VI. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. Grant | move that we grant the variance(s) in Case No.PZ15-0026, sought by
Jfor
because the Petitioner has established that
causes a practical difficulty
relating to the property, including some or all of the following criteria:

(a) Petitioner has established that the property is unique

because , or fthat the physical
condition of the property creates the need for a variance
because

And, the condition is not a personal or economic hardship.

(o) The need for the variance is not self-created, because

(c) Strict compliance with dimensional regulations of the Zoning Ordinance,
including , will (either):

1. unreasonably prevent Petitioner from using the property for the permitted

purpose as a , because
and/or,

2. will make it unnecessarily burdensome to comply with the regulation
because

(d) Petitioner has established that variance is the minimum variance necessary
because a lesser variance would not

(e) The requested variance will not cause adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district, because

(f) The variance granted is subject to the conditions that:

1.
2.
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2. Deny |

move that we deny the variance in Case No.PZ15-0026, sought by

, for because the Petitioner

has not established a practical difficulty because:

(a) Petitioner has shown no unigue circumstance or physical condition of the
property because petitioner can reasonably comply with the ordinance
by

(b) The difficulty described by the Petitioner is a personal or economic difficulty only
in that Petitioner stated

(c) The need for the variance is self-created because Petitioner

(d) Conforming to the ordinance would not (either):

1. be unnecessarily burdensome because , or,

2. unreasonably prevent petitioner from wusing the property for
, because

(e) A lesser variance consisting of would do
substantial justice tfo Petitioner and surrounding property owner's
because

(f) The proposed variance would have adverse impact on surrounding property
because

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at

(248) 347-0417

o

WO —

Thomas M. Walsh
Building Official
City of Novi
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS JUL 3 0.2015
APPLICATION CITY OF Novi
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN

APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

I..PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of s'ubj'e"'c't IBA Case) . .

PROJECT NAME/ SUBDIVISION

M +LAvRA Pauck ResiDepel

ADDRESS

2Y67¢ TAFT KD

LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #

SIDWELL #

5022- A2 30| -Oja.

May be obtain from Assessing

Department (248) 347-0485

Application Fee: \i Za)
Meeting Date: q _\5 ' 5
IBA Case #: PZ 'WZ‘”

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY

TeN m £ % TAFT

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?

O ves Ao

REQUEST IS FOR:

] resiDenTIAL [ coMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY [J SIGNAGE

DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?

Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION

O ves B no

EMAIL ADDRESS

CELL PHONE NO.

i THE PAVLKS @ SBCeLloBAL.NET | 2¥B-23/-F6 Y0
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Tamss L: & AAvRA L. Pavik 2Y9-9Y¢9-79/9
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
2L2Y626 TAFT Aoy mi Y 83725

B. PROPERTY OWNER ﬂ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organization that

owns the subject property:

EMAIL ADDRESS

CELL PHONE NO.

NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS City STATE ZIP CODE
lil. ZONING INFORMATION =
A. ZONING DISTRICT

OR-A ORr-1 Or2 OrR3 Mrs4 Orm1 Orm2 OMH

O+ 02 ORrC [Hee O71c-1 [ OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S} AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section

2. Section

3. Section

4, Section

Variance requested
Variance requested
Variance requested

Variance requested

. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

FEES

House Moves $300

“DDX?E'

Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300

. Dlmen5|oned Drawings and Plans

« Site/Plot Plan

« Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable

Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
[ (with Violation} $400 (1 Signs $300 [J (With Violation) $400

[ special Meetings (At discrefion of Board) $600
DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
o Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

» Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations
+ Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
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Vi VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (5) REQUESTED

X DIMENSIONAL [0 UsE [ SIGN
There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvails.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-{10} days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed o the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation} within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be vaiid for a period longer than one-(1} year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board pemitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[0 CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING  [1 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

[ ACCESSORY BUILDING CJuse O OTHER

VI." APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLISANT T e L e Py i
Zsé{;{/ﬂ . 7/?;}//5"
&m iGhature Dme‘l/so/,r

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Property Owner Signature Date

VII. 'FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
[J GRANTED [ DENIED
The Building Inspectoris hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeais Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11



REVIEW STANDARDS
DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

CITY OF NOVI
Community Development Department

(248) 347-0415

cityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do
not apply generally to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
0 Not Applicable X Applicable If applicable, describe below:

SeE ATTACHED

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional fopographic or environmental conditions or
other exiraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.
[0 Not Applicable M Applicable If applicable, describe below:

JEE  ATTACHED

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

[J Not Applicable [J Applicable If applicable, describe below:

SEg ATTACHED

Page 1 of 2
102 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 10/14



Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do not apply
generally to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity.

Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property in
existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

o Exceptionally large lot for an R-4 zone.

e The lotis 150.7 x 300.26, for a total square footage of 45,249 square feet, which is in
excess of one acre.

e This is the homestead of the Salow’s Farm as platted in the Salow’s Walnut Farm
Subdivision.

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or other
extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

e The property was awarded by Andrew Jackson in 1831 to Philip Shaw for his service
in the War of 1812.

e The home was built in the 1800’s.

e The property and home were sold to the Salow family in 1899 by the grandson of
Philip Shaw.

e The discovery of this information as with the necessary renovation of the home and
property has been an ongoing process that we feel is important to continue. We have
paid extra to preserve the historical integrity of an 1800°s home, i.e. customized doors
and windows to achieve the look and feel of an 1800’s property without living in a
museum.

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent to the
subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance or would involve significant difficulties.

¢ No impact on adjacent properties. Please see attached approval signatures from
neighbors.

o The variance we are requesting adds only 2 feet 6 inches of additional height to the
garage while keeping the integrity of an 1800’s accessory building.



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional Variance, that
the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the property owner or previous
property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

The home was built in the 1800°s with a fieldstone timber constructed Michigan
basement that is not sufficient for today’s storage requirements.

As an 1800’s home, there is limited closet space.

With the one plus acres of property, there is a large amount of equipment needed to
maintain the lot. This is the reason we are requesting a 24 x 32 foot garage.

The constraints of an 1800’s design requires us to currently rent two storage units. That
is why we are requesting storage on the second floor of the garage.

The 150 foot width of the lot constrains division of the property under the R-4, 80 foot
width requirement. Consequently, this lot will remain over one acre for the foreseeable
future.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance is strict compliance with regulations governing area,
setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will unreasonably
prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted purpose, or will render
conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

Storage

Height

Storage for a R-4 designation is 850 square feet which is based on a lot size of 10,000
square feet (80 x 125 feet).

With a lot size of 45,060 square feet, this property exceeds the minimum requirements of
an R-A designation of 43,560 square feet.

Our request for storage exceeds the R-A by 36 square feet which is a more applicable
standard for the lot size.

The request is for a two car + side entry garage. We intend to park our vehicles in the
garage and use the additional area for storage.

Because of the equipment necessary to maintain the size of lot, there is a large amount of
equipment, i.e., riding mower, chipper, snow blower, tractor trailer, and numerous hand
and power tools. The storage variance requested is proportionate to the size of the lot.

The 14 foot height regulation, measured to the mean height of the gable results in a roof
height of 19 feet 3 inches. With an 8 foot garage height, this design provides a functional
storage area of six feet in width in the attic space. A second floor design results in a
height of 21 feet 9 inches, a variance of 2 feet 6 inches.

We currently rent two storage units for off season clothing, decorations, tables and chairs
(used for holiday gatherings), exercise equipment and tools that cannot be stored in our
Michigan basement. The second floor area will provide the space to store these items.



Standard #4. Minimun Variance Necessary.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to do
substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

The variance requested is only 2 feet 6 inches in height and would only be clearly visible
to our neighbors to the north whose property is at a much higher elevation.

With current landscaping, the garage will be barely visible to the street or to our
neighbors to the south.

There are no neighbors to the west across Taft as their properties back up to the street
with landscape screening.

We own the lot on Glenda that is adjacent to our property on Taft but the garage will also
not be visible from the Glenda lot due to landscaping and topography.

Please see attached approval signatures from our neighbors.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or zoning
district.

The impact of an additional 2 feet 6 inches height to the garage is minimal. We have
discussed our plans with the immediate neighbors and they like the idea of the
improvement.

We are replacing an old garage that was not salvageable and has already been torn down.
The new garage will improve the esthetics and property value in the area. The design is
complimentary to the 1800°s home. This is a minimal approach to maintain the integrity
of the period without building a barn as exists with a few of the historically designated
homes which remain in Novi. A contemporary garage design would be out of place on
this property.
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City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Notes
Effective: January 8, 2015

The area east of Taft between 10 mile and 11 mile is defined as an R4 Zoning district (see Zoning
Districts attachment)

— R4 minimum lot size = 10,000 Sq Ft (i.e. 80 X 125)
—~ Actual lot size 24676 Taft > 45,000 Sq Ft (150+ X 300) > 1 acre

— Numerous RA and R1 districts are within 1 mile of 24676 Taft where lots do not appear to
meet minimum size requirements

* RA district is defined as minimum lot size of 1 acre
» R1 district is defined as minimum lot size of 21,780 Sq Ft (i.e. 120 X 182)

Ordinance Section 4.19.1.E restricts R4 accessory building storage space to 850 Sq Ft.
— Footprint for the attached sample 850 Sq ft compliant plan is 23.5 X 36
— Footprint of proposed/requested plan is 24 X 32
— Storage variance results from the usable second floor (note: will not be used as living space)
* RA district is restricted to maximum accessory building storage of 1,500 Sq Ft
* R1 district is restricted to maximum accessory building storage of 1,000 Sq Ft

In section 2.8, the term “building height” is defined as 14 feet to the mean height of the gable (for a
gable roof). Section 4.19.1.1 restricts accessory building (garage) to a height of 14 feet.

~ Sample compliant plan has a mean height to the gable of 14 feet that results in a 19 foot
height at the ridge (peak of the gable).

— Requested plan has an overall height of 21.75 feet (2.75 feet higher than the sample
compliant plan) but is 4 feet less in width than the sample compliant plan.

— The storage variance uses the attic square footage that is otherwise wasted space.



Compliant Plan
No Usable Second Floor Storage Space
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Requested Plan

Usable Second Floor Storage Space
Full Height of the Gable
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City of Novi
Zoning Ordinance

Effective: January 8, 2015




5.  DISTRICT SUMMARY TABLE

Below is a quick reference table that summarizes district regulations. Consult Article 3 Zoning Districts for
additional requirements and exceptions to the information below.

“How to Use This Ordinance

District Summary Table
e Setbacks
Minimum Minimum :
District Lot Size Lot Width Front | Side | Rear
(square feet or acres) (feet) Yard | Yards | Yard
(feet) | (feet) | (feet)
. ) 20 one
RA Residential Acreage 1 acre 150 45 50 two 50
R-1 One-Family Residential 21,780 sq ft 120 gp | 1809n i 49
40 two
. . . 15 one
R-2 One-Family Residential 18,000 sq ft 110 30 40 two 35
. ; . 10 one
R-3 One-Family Residential 12,000 sq ft 90 30 30 two 35
R-4 One-Family Residential 10,000 sq ft 80 gp | A0E 1 o5
25 two
RT Two-Family Residential 7,500 sq ft 50 g | ADORE | g5
20 two
RM-1 Low Density, Low Rise ) g
Multiple Family See Section 3.8.1 See Section 3.8.1 50 75 75
RM-2 High Density, Mid-Rise . .
Multiple Family See Section 3.8.1 See Section 3.8.1 75 75 75
MH Mobile Home Park See Section 3.9
B-1 Local Business See Section 3.6.2.D See Section 3.6.2.D 20 15 20
B-2 Community Business 2 acres See Section 3.6.2.D 40 30 30
B-3 General Business See Section 3.6.2.D See Section 3.6.2.D 30 15 20
C Conference 30 acres Not Specified 50* 50* 50*
EXPO Exposition See Section 3.24 See Section 3.24 BOEF I 5O** [[HO**
EXO Exposition Overlay See Section 3.25 Not Specified Sec. 3.25
GE Gateway East 2 acres 200 See Section 3.11
FS Freeway Service See Section 3.6.2.D See Section 3.6.2.D 30 10 20

* See Section 3.23 for further regulations.
** See Section 3.24 for further regulations.
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3 '-8 BUILDING HEIGHT Building Height: The vertical distance measured
& =t from the established grade to the highest point of
el | — iy the roof surface of a flat roof, to the deck of
& = mansard roofs, and to the mean height level
i % between the eaves and ridge of gabie, hip, studio
2 and gambrel roofs. For "A" frame structures the roof
o) GABLE z height is measured to a line one-guarter of overall
‘é | ‘5: height as measured down from top of ridge of roof.
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Q & 1, Building Line: A line formed by the exterior surface
N B s of the building opposite the front lot line, and for
; i the purposes of this Ordinance, a minimum building
— GAMBREL P line is the same as a front setback line.
m
uo*?, Building Site; For a site condominium shall mean
g-f S "~ Deck the condominium unit, including the building
g 9 _ B PN . e @ envelope and the contiguous limited common area
N A = or element under and surrounding the building
m MANSARD a envelope, and shall be the counter-part of "lot* as
z used in connection with a project developed under
- the Land Division Act 288 of the Public Acts of
S aae s e i 1967, as amended.
% — it s - = . - - =
,§ @ - Business Motel: A building or part of a building, as
v g to which the primary form of access to at least
=g HIP seventy-five (75) percent of individual rooms is
through a common entrance or entrances, and in
ﬂ" - which there is a series of attached, semi-detached
or detached rental units containing a minimum of a
. o P - bedroom, bathroom and closet space. Units shall
& 71 provide for overnight lodging and are offered to the
"g g public for compensation, and shall cater primarily to
9 2 the business traveler.
oa
& 6% PARAPET z
. 2 Canopy Deciduous Tree: A woody plant with an
|.n - e e - erect perennial trunk which at maturity is over thirty
(30) feet in height and a minimum width of twenty
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g ‘é ' z that falls off the tree each winter. See Suggested
8" _g § Plant Materials List.
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12,

Such operations shall be run by persons who
own and occupy the premises for residential
purposes.

Not more than eight (8) bedrooms in the bed
and breakfast operation shall be used for bed
and breakfast sleeping rooms. Use of a garage
for bed and breakfast sleeping rooms is
prohibited. Accessory buildings may be used for
bed and breakfast sleeping rooms when they
were originally constructed to accommodate
housing use.

If more than two (2) such rooms are for rent,
each room shall have access to two (2)
separate means of egress. Access shall not be
through another bedroom.

Signs identifying the bed and breakfast
operation shali comply with the requirements of
Chapter 28 of the Novi Code of Ordinances,
except that in a residential district identification
signs shall be no larger than two (2) square
feet.

Such facilities shafl comply with all applicable
local, county, state and federal ordinances,
laws, rules, regulations and codes.

Guest occupancy shall be no longer than
fourteen (14) consecutive days.

No more than four (4) occupants per room shall
be allowed.

There shall be no cooking facilities for use by
the occupants of the bed and breakfast
sleeping rooms.

Lavatory and bathing facilities shall be
available for all persons utilizing the bed and
breakfast.

A fire escape plan shall be developed and
graphically displayed in each guest room. A
smoke detector in proper working order shall
be placed in every sleeping room and a fire
extinguisher in proper working order shall be
placed on every floor. The site shall be
reviewed by the Fire Official pursuant to the
standards contained within Section 313 of the
Novi Fire Prevention Code {Novi Code Chapter
15, Article Il), as to the necessity for fire lanes.

One (1) off-street parking space shall be
provided in the rear or side yard, behind the
front building setback line, for each guest
room. For parcels abutting an exterior side
street, parking shall not be closer to the street
than the principal structure. Such parking lot
shall be exempt from paving requirements at
Section 5.3.2.

=l

419 ACCESSORY USES

Accessory uses, except as otherwise permitted in
this Ordinance, shail be subject to the following
regulations:

1. Accessory Buildings

A

Where the accessory building is structurally
attached to a main building, it shall be
subject to, and must conform to, all
regulations of this Ordinance applicable to
the main building.

Accessory buildings shall not be erected in
any required front yard or in any required
exterior side yard.

The total floor area of all accessory
buildings shall not occupy more than
twenty-five (25) percent of any required
rear yard.

Each accessory building shall meet all
setback requirements for the zoning
district in which the property is situated,
and all requirements of the City Code
regarding woodlands and wetlands.

Except as set forth in Section 4.19.1.E.iv,
in a residential district, the aggregate of all
accessory buildings on the property shali
not exceed the following square footage of
area:

i. Inthe R-3, R4 and RT districts, eight-
hundred fifty (850) square feet;

ii. In the R-2 district, one-thousand
(1000) square feet; and

ii. In the RA and R-1 districts, one-
thousand five-hundred (1500) square
feet; provided, however, that for lots in
the R-1 district, the ot must meet the
requirements of the Zoning Ordinance
for area and width for such district,
otherwise one-thousand (1000) square
feet shall apply.

iv. For residential developments approved
under Section 3.28, One-Family
Clustering Option; Section 3.29, RUD,
Residential Unit Development; and
Section 3.30 Open Space Preservation
Option, the aggregate of all accessory
buildings on a one-family residential lot
shall be governed by the underlying
Zoning District on which the lot is
located, unless varied by the approving
body in accordance with such
provisions.
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v. In no instance shall the aggregate of
all accessory buildings exceed the
ground floor area of the principal
building on the Ilot or parcel
Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary in this subsection E, the
aggregate of all accessory buildings in
an R-A or R-1 district may exceed the
ground floor area of the main building
on the lot if all of the following
conditions are met:

a. The lot or parcel of land on which
the accessory building is located
has at least one (1) acre of area
and is deed-restricted from future
division, and

b. The accessory building:

(1) Is customarily incidental to an
existing permitted principal
use in said district,

(2) Does not exceed two-
thousand five-hundred
(2,500) square feet in ground
floor area for the total
aggregate area of all
accessory buildings on the lot,
and

(3) Complies with applicable
setback requirements at
Section 4.86.4 and 4.86.5.

Wherever possible, side entry garages shall
be encouraged in residential districts.

A detached accessory building shall not be
located closer than ten (10) feet to any
main building and shall not be located
closer than six (6) feet to any interior side
lot or rear lot line.

In those instances where the rear lot line
abuts an alley right-of-way, the accessory
building shall be no closer than one (1) foot
to such rear lot line. In no instance shall an
accessory building be located within an
easement or dedicated right-of-way. In
those instances where the rear lot line
abuts a street right-of-way, the accessory
building shall be no closer to this line than
the required front yard setback in the
district in which the property is located.

A detached accessory building in the R-1
through R-4, RT, RM-1, MH, 0S-1, B-1, P-1,
and NCC districts shall not exceed one (1)
story or fourteen (14) feet in height.
Accessory buildings in all other districts
may be built to a height equal to the
maximum permitted height of the district;
provided, if the accessory building exceeds
one (1) story or fourteen (14) feet in height,
the building shall be set back one (1) foot
for each foot the building exceeds fourteen
(14) feet in height.

Not more than one (1) detached accessory
building shall be permitted on any lot
having less than twenty-one thousand
seven-hundred eighty (21,780) square feet
of area. Not more than two (2) detached
accessory buildings shall be permitted on
any lot having twenty-one thousand seven-
hundred eighty (21,780) square feet of
area or more.

Use of any detached accessory building in
any Residential, Business or Office district
for a use other than the parking and
storage of private motor vehicles, tools,
recreation equipment or dog houses shall
require review and approval by the Zoning
Board of Appeals.

All attached and detached accessory
buildings in excess of two-hundred (200)
square feet shall be designed and
constructed of materials and architecture
compatible with the principal structure,
and shall have a minimum roof pitch of
3/12 and overhangs of no less than six (6)
inches.

2. Accessory Structures

A.

Accessory structures, except Wwhere
otherwise permitted and regulated in this
Ordinance, shall be located in the rear yard
and shall meet the setback requirements
of an accessory building,

Flagpoles may be located within any
required front or exterior side yard. Such
poles shall be located no closer to a public
right-of-way than one-half (¥2) the distance
between the right-of-way and the principal
building.
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TO:  CITY OF NOVI LOPugy;
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 W. TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

Please note my comments to PAULK (CASE NO. PZ15-0026)

Please note my (Ampeawat) (Objection) to the requested variance.
Comments: |
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(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)
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Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Novi’'s Bright House Cable on Channel 13.
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[ understand that James and Laura Paulk have requested a variance to construct a two story ga’?g@éﬂu‘( DEngg'i
their property located at 24676 Taft. | have reviewed the site plans and have no objection. PMEN?

Ty Ny
Name /5/{/&1/ (\/é//&//%ﬂ) , Date 727 / 6’_

_ , ) Shley A Crloedie)
Address 4}_?%0 /ftf{”ﬁ /\A“:}Zg; M FESS

Comments:

Name  /£’—""'/4/; Date ZAQ///{

T . Danel Gilveden
Address 244460 ‘7’&‘:&(’ Red /\){‘ffédﬂf\l Y ¥379

A

Comments:

Name Date

Address

Comments:

Name Date

Address

Comments:




TO:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 W. TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

Please note my comments to SCHROEDER (CASE NO. PZ15-0028)

Please note my | (Approcl (Objection) to the requested variance.
Comments:

19 50°5 HomES , N p BASEMENTS

W E Al NELD MPRE SToRALE SPACL,

N0 0L TFcT70N ./

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)
Name: _ 170« €1nA VAR  HoRN ]
Address: 23722 HEARLT oo ’

Date: ?// 4/,/ L5~

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Novi's Bright House Cable on Channel 13.
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COMMUN’TYgEF NOOVP‘
ME
TQ: CITY'OF RCYI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 W. TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, M1 48375
Please note my comments o TURTLE CREEK SUBDIVISION (CASE NO. PZ15-0031)
Please note my (Approval) ) (Objection) to the requested variance.
Comments:
p W 4 iput o _tne. eniarve
Aarte Creee 4 Su leli mu‘,ﬂg} e sd}m Closer b e ad <0
‘ i i

be\r\% Corgtruckd | temaining  Constvuckd w|ANe Curcent pogh

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)
Name: NQ”GA /hﬂ MSUQ
Address: 22371 J/td,ﬁ')&’bfd'[’ a)a, ¢

Date: JZLzotF

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Novi's Bright House Cable on Channel 13.
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